
WV Adult Education Staff Listing 
 

Office of Adult Education 
 
West Virginia Department of Education 
1900 Kanawha Blvd East, Building 6 Suite 825 
Charleston WV 25305 
 
Mendy Marshall 
Director 
 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: mamarsha@k12.wv.us  

• Program Administration 
• Federal-State Legislation 
• Program Operations 
• State Plan 
• Federal Guidelines 
• Finance/budgets/grants 

Sandra Adkins 
Coordinator 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: 
sandra.adkins@k12.wv.us 

• Budgets/Finance 
• SPOKES Coordination and 

Programmatic Oversight 
• TANF Assessment & TABE 
• Community-based 

Organizations 
• WorkKeys Assessment 

Donna Atwood 
Coordinator 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: 
donna.atwood@k12.wv.us  

• Curriculum & Instruction 
• Onboarding for New 

Instructors 
• Instructional Coaching 
• Instructor Observations 

Amy Boggess 
Program Assistant 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: alboggess@k12.wv.us 

• AE, SPOKES/TANF, PST 
Grants and Reporting 

Sally Finchum 
Program Specialist 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: sfinchum@k12.wv.us 

• Option Pathway Records 
• Option Pathway Training 
• Option Pathway at 

Mountaineer ChalleNGe 
Ellen Killion 
Coordinator 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: ekillion@k12.wv.us 

• High School Equivalency 
Testing 

• Option Pathway Oversight 
• HSE Policy 

Rebecca Metzger 
Coordinator 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: rmetzger@k12.wv.us  

• Monitoring 
• Marketing 
• Public Service Training 

Natalie Proctor 
Program Specialist 

Phone: 304-558-0280 
Fax: 304-558-1055 
Email: nproctor@k12.wv.us 

• HSE & Option Pathway 
Assistance 

• AE Assistance 
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Statewide Staff 
 

Kari Geary, Coordinator 
Professional Development 
Mountain State ESC 
600 18th Street, 5th Floor 
Parkersburg WV 26101 

Phone: 304-917-3555 
Phone: 800-642-2670 
Email: kgeary@k12.wv.us 
 
 

• Professional 
Development In-Service 
Training and 
Transcripts 

• Listserv 
• English Language 

Acquisition & ESOL 
• Alternative Materials 
• Instructor Handbook 

Elizabeth Jarrett, Coordinator 
Distance Education & 
Professional Development 
Mountain State ESC 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011 ext. 37 
Phone: 800-642-2670 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: ejarrett@k12.wv.us  
 
 

• Distance Education 
Software Access, 
Licenses and Online 
Training 

• TABE/DRC and ProctorU 
• Alternative Materials 
• Student Certifications 
• Instructor Handbook 

Tina White, Coordinator 
WVAdultEd Career Pathways 
Southern ESC 
Mercer Co. American Job Ctr 
195 Davis Street, Ste 112 
Princeton WV 24739 

Phone: 304-922-4505 
Fax: 304-913-4499 
Email: tnmwhite@wvesc.org  
 

• Workplace Education 
• Career Pathways 
• Apprenticeships 
• Education and Training 

Nick Northup, Coordinator 
Mountain State ESC 
623 Second Street 
PO Box 123 
Mason WV 25260 

Phone: 304-773-2016 
Email: nnorthup@k12.wv.us   
 

• Statewide Data 
Management System 

• Data Technical Support 
• NRS Training 
• Technology Integration 

Mike Shaffer, Principal 
WV Schools of Diversion and  
Transition 
Adult Programs 
WV Department of Education 
1255 Dyer Hill Road 
Sutton WV 26601 

Phone: 304-765-7431 
Fax: 304-765-7431 
Email: mcshaffe@k12.wv.us   
 
Secretary: Vickie Rose 
Email: lvrose@k12.wv.us   
Phone: 304-558-8833 

• WV SDT Adult Programs 
• Data for WV SDT 
• Data Technical 

Assistance 
• Data Training 

Christina Harper, Specialist 
Mountain State ESC 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011 ext. 15 
Phone: 800-642-2670 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: cdharper@k12.wv.us  
 
 

• SPOKES Certificates and 
Credentials 

• SPOKES Software 
Access and Licenses 

• SPOKES/TANF 
Statistical Reports 

• Assessment Programs 
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Regional Adult Education Coordinators 
 

Benitez Jackson 
Southeast Region 
SESC 
214 N. Kanawha St 
Beckley WV 25801 
 

Phone: 681-207-7110, ext. 1117 
Fax: 304-256-4511 
Email: bljackso@wvesc.org  
 
Secretary: Lucy Lester  
Email: lucy.lester@wvesc.org  

• Fayette 
• Greenbrier 
• McDowell 
• Mercer 
• Monroe 
• Nicholas 

• Pocahontas 
• Raleigh 
• Summers 
• Webster 
• Wyoming 

Chanda Perry 
Southwest Region 
MSESC 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011, ext. 13 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: chanda.perry@wvesc.org  
 
Secretary: Jane Bittle, ext. 18 
Email: lbittle@k12.wv.us  

• Boone 
• Cabell 
• Clay 
• Kanawha 

• Lincoln 
• Logan 
• Mingo 
• Wayne 

Julie Hagan 
Mid-Ohio Valley 
600 18th Street, 5th Floor 
Parkersburg WV 26101 

Phone: 304-917-3555 
Email: jhagan@k12.wv.us 
 
Secretary: Amanda Cooper 
Email: abshockey@k12.wv.us  

• Braxton 
• Calhoun 
• Gilmer 
• Jackson 
• Mason 

• Putnam 
• Roane 
• Wirt 
• Wood 

Kim McConnaughy 
Northern Region 
2200 South Marshall St 
Benwood WV 26031 

Phone: 304-639-3883 
Email: kmcconna@k12.wv.us  

• Brooke 
• Doddridge 
• Hancock 
• Marshall 
• Ohio 

• Pleasants 
• Ritchie 
• Tyler 
• Wetzel 

Anne Mezzanotte 
North Central Region 
1384 Anmoore Rd, Ste 101 
Bridgeport WV 26630 

Phone: 304-933-3479 
Email: anjohnso@k12.wv.us 
 
Secretary: Rebecca Tennant 
Email: 
rebecca.tennant@k12.wv.us 

• Barbour 
• Harrison 
• Lewis 
• Marion 
• Monongalia 

• Preston 
• Randolph 
• Taylor 
• Tucker 
• Upshur 

John Holmes 
EPIC 
109 S. College Street 
Martinsburg WV 25401 

Phone: 304-267-3595 ext. 122 
Phone: 800-367-3728 ext. 122 
Fax: 304-267-3599 
Email: jjholmes@wvesc.org  
 
Secretary: Melissa Acquino, ext. 
141 
Email: mgacquino@wvesc.org 

• Berkeley 
• Grant 
• Hampshire 
• Hardy 

• Jefferson 
• Mineral 
• Morgan 
• Pendleton 
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Regional Assessment Specialists 
 

Jodi Buttram 
Southern Educational 
Services Cooperative 
214 N. Kanawha Street 
Beckley WV 25801 

Phone: 681-207-7110, ext. 1106 
Fax: 304-256-4683 
Email: 
judith.buttram@wvesc.org   
 
Secretary: Debbie Walker 
Phone: 681-207-7110, ext. 1123  
Email: 
debbie.walker@wvesc.org 

• Braxton 
• Fayette 
• Greenbrier 
• Nicholas 
• McDowell 
• Mercer 

• Monroe 
• Pocahontas 
• Raleigh 
• Summers 
• Webster 
• Wyoming 

Nicholas Butcher 
North Central Region 
1384 Anmoore Rd, Ste 101 
Bridgeport WV 26630 

Phone: 304-284-0130 
Email: 
nicholas.butcher@wvesc.org  

• Barbour 
• Brooke 
• Doddridge 
• Hancock 
• Harrison 
• Lewis 
• Marshall 
• Marion  
• Monongalia 
• Ohio 

• Pleasants 
• Preston 
• Randolph 
• Ritchie 
• Taylor 
• Tucker 
• Tyler 
• Upshur 
• Wetzel 

Therese Bason 
EPIC 
109 S. College Street 
Martinsburg WV 25401 

Phone: 304-267-3595  
Fax: 304-267-3599 
Email: 
therese.bason@wvesc.org  

• Berkeley 
• Jefferson 
• Morgan 

WorkKeys in all 
EPIC counties 

Serena Brafford 
108 South Fork Rd, Ste 105 
Moorefield WV 26836 

Phone: 304-530-4845 
Email: sbrafford@wvesc.org 
 

• Grant 
• Hampshire 
• Hardy 

• Mineral 
• Pendleton 

Tyrone Robinson 
Mountain State ESC 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011 ext. 28 
Phone: 800-257-3723 ext. 28 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: 
tyrone.robinson@k12.wv.us  

• Boone 
• Cabell 
• Calhoun 
• Gilmer 
• Jackson 
• Kanawha 
• Lincoln 
• Logan 

• Mason 
• Mingo 
• Putnam 
• Roane 
• Wayne 
• Wood 
• Wirt 

Christina Harper 
SPOKES/TANF Specialist 
Mountain State ESC 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011 ext. 15 
Phone: 800-642-2670 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: cdharper@k12.wv.us  

• Clay  
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Regional Public Service Training Coordinators 
 

WVPST – Pineville 
Robert Bailey 
1201 Bearhole Road 
Pineville WV 24874 
 
Mailing: 
WVPST – Pineville 
PO Box 444 
Pineville WV 24874 
 

Phone: 304-732-8050 ext. 7141 
Email: robert.d.bailey@wvesc.org 
 
 
Specialist: Mike Johnson 
Phone: 304-732-8050 ext. 7141 
Email:  

WVPST – Charleston/Parkersburg 
Richard “Rick” Gobble, II 
501 22nd Street 
Dunbar WV 25064 

Phone: 304-766-0011 ext. 20 
Fax: 304-766-0022 
Email: rgobble@k12.wv.us  
 
Specialist: Eva Godbey 
Phone: 307-766-0011 ext. 22 
Email: eva.godbey@k12.wv.us  

WVPST – Wheeling 
Ralph “Skip” Kosar 
WV North Community College 
1704 Market Street, Rm 322 
Wheeling WV 26003 

Phone: 304-214-8971 
Fax: 304-214-6613 
Email: rkosar@k12.wv.us  
 
Specialist: Jerry Shumate 
Phone: 304-214-8824 
Email: jerry.shumate@wvesc.org  

WVPST – Clarksburg 
J. Michael Freeman 
United Technical Center 
251 Marietta Street 
Clarksburg WV 26301 
 
Mailing: 
WVPST 
PO Box 40 
Bridgeport WV 26630 
  

Phone: 304-326-7581 
Fax: 304-622-6138 
Email: jmfreema@k12.wv.us  
 
Specialist: Brian Potter 
Phone: 304-326-7580 ext. 5918 
Email: brian.potter@wvesc.org 
 
Specialist: Patrick Sanjulian 
Phone: 304-326-7581 
Email: patrick.sanjulian@k12.wv.us  
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WVPST – Martinsburg 
David “Jamie” Weller  
109 S. College Street 
Martinsburg WV 25401 
 
 

Phone: 304-596-2653 
Fax: 304-267-3599 
Email: djweller@wvesc.org    
 
Specialist: Steve Harris 
Phone: 304-596-2652 
Email: steven.harris@k12.wv.us   
 
Assistant: Sarah Rickets 
Phone: 304-267-3596 
Email: sricketts@wvesc.org 

Environmental Training Center 
Melisa Powers 
82 FFA Drive 
Ripley WV 25271 

Fax: 304-372-7878 
Email: melisa.powers@k12.wv.us  
 
Secretary: Brenda Waybright 
Phone: 304-372-7880 
Email: bwaybright@k12.wv.us  
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